## Town of Harmony

**Rock County Wisconsin** 

LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE

## NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION FOR TOWN OF HARMONY Tuesday April 1, 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at an election to be held in the Town of Harmony, on Tuesday, April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed below. The term for all offices is for two years beginning on Tuesday April 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

<u>Office</u> <u>Incumbent</u>

Town Board Chair Jeff Klenz
Town Board Supervisor Matt McNall
Town Board Supervisor Tom Kunkel

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN; The Town of Harmony holds a caucus to nominate candidates for the above offices and that a town caucus for the purpose of nominating candidates to appear on the spring election (April 1) ballot for the above listed offices will be held on January 13<sup>th</sup>, 2025 Just prior to the Town Board Meeting. The town caucus will narrow the field down to a maximum of 2 candidates for each open office, two (2) for Town Board Chair and four (4) for the two town board supervisors.

Visit the Town's website <u>www.townofharmony.com</u> for complete information.

Tim Tollefson Harmony Town Clerk

Posted 11-15-24 Published 11-22-24